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Friday 4th October 2024 
Letter 5 
 
NEXT WEEK AT SCHOOL  
 

Monday 7th October       Y3-6 KS2 Mr Scaife Sports club  

Tuesday 8th October      

Wednesday 9th October           Y4/5 Swimming 
Craft club after school  
6.00pm Karate Club (external provider) 

Thursday 10th October   Y1/2 Mr Scaife after school sports club  

Friday 11th October               KS2 Celebration assembly  
Mr Darcy Football after school  

 

 

 

Attendance for each year group this week is:  Well done this week to Year 1 99.7% attendance 
 
Please remember to call us before 9.00am if your 

child is absent. 
If you don’t contact us, we will call you and work 

down our contact list.  
If we still cannot contact you, we may come to your 

house to do a welfare check. 

Reception 99.2% Year 4 97.8% 

Year 1 99.7% Year 5 94.6% 

Year 2 95.3% Year 6 88.5% 

Year 3 95% Whole School  95.9% 

Safeguarding Lead – Mrs Fiona Sharp  
Deputy Safeguarding Lead – Mr Dave Fenn  
Safeguarding Governor – Mr Richard Shuttleworth 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

 
PARENT TEACHER CONSULTATION EVENINGS  
Parent Consultation evenings are Tuesday 15th October and Thursday 17th October. This is an opportunity to speak 
to your child’s class teacher and see how they have settled into their class. Please sign your child’s name next to 
an appointment time on the sign-up sheet. These can be found on the classroom doors where your child exits 
school, with the exception of Reception: your sign-up sheet is in the school entrance porch. If you have more than 
one child in school, please ensure you leave a 10-minute gap between appointments in case a teacher is running 
late.  
 
If your child has an Individual Provision Map (IPM), the class teacher will have been in contact with you via Dojo to 
make an appointment next week, rather than consultation week, so that the IPM can be reviewed. This is instead 
of attending an appointment on the 15th/17th.  
 
At each evening, the front door of school will be open. Please enter via this door and take a seat in the hall. A bell 
will be rung every 10 minutes to help people keep to time.  Please then go to your child’s classroom for your 
allocated time.  I will also be available on both evenings, sat in the hall, should anyone like to speak to me.  
 
CHRISTMAS DATES  
Please see additional dates below which have been added for the Christmas performances so we can give you 
plenty of notice.  
 
 

 
 

 

October Right of the Month 
Article 30 

You have the right to your own culture, 
language and religion. Minority groups 
need special protection for this right. 



RECEPTION AND YEAR 1 LITTLE CITY  
A huge ‘Thank you’ to FOBS for funding this Little City event. The children had an amazing time role playing in 
various activity areas. This was an excellent way to encourage speech and language amongst our youngest 
children.  

                 
 
YEAR 3/4 QUICKSTICKS HOCKEY 
 
This week it was the turn of the Y3/4 children to demonstrate their hockey skills.  The Year 3 team put on an 
impressive performance in their first competitive event; they showed some great resilience, teamwork and 
determination and improved with every game.  The Year 4 team played brilliantly: some slick passing, skilful 
dribbling and excellent positioning resulting in second place (only missing out on first position by a goal difference 
of 2!). A special mention to Freya, who was selected by the organisers as best team player and Ellis, who was 
selected as the ’most valuable player’ of the tournament. Well done all – they represented school brilliantly! 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                        
Yours sincerely, 

 
Mrs Fiona Sharp 
Headteacher  
               

FUTURE DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Date Event 

Tuesday 8th October  5.45pm Governor meeting 1 

Wednesday 9th October  Y5/6 Girls football competition  

Thursday 10th October  Northallerton School Open evening  
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Tuesday 15th October  LA Autumn term safeguarding visit 

Parent Teacher Consultation evening 1  

Wednesday 16th October  Y5/6 Football  

Thursday 17th October  Year 6 Debate at County Hall  
Parent Teacher Consultation evening 2 

Tuesday 22nd October  FOBS School disco 

Thursday 24th October  Break up for half term   

Friday 25th October  School closed for training day 

Monday 4th November   School opens for Autumn 2  

Wednesday 6th November  Y5/6 Tag Rugby competition  

Tuesday 12th November  Year 6 Crucial Crew Safety Education at Carlton Lodge 

Tuesday 12th to Tuesday 19th November  Scholastic book fair 

Thursday 14th November FOBS Bingo evening  

Friday 15th November  Flu vaccinations  

Thursday 21st November  7.00pm FOBS Meeting – all welcome  

Monday 25th November  Arete Trust School Visit 

Tuesday 26th November  Governor meeting 2  

Thursday 5th December  FOBS Christmas fair 

Tuesday 10th December  2.00pm Y1/2 Christmas performance 
6.00pm Y1/2 Christmas performance 

Wednesday 11th December  2.00pm Reception Christmas play 

Thursday 12th December  2.00pm Y3/4 Christmas performance 
6.00pm Y3/4 Christmas performance 

Monday 16th December  2.00pm Y5/6 Christmas performance 
6.00pm Y5/6 Christmas performance 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas dinner  

Thursday 19th December  Christmas parties 

Friday 20th December  Santa round the tree 
Break up for the Christmas holidays at 2.30pm  

 


